THE DATASHEET OF
CY62147DV30L-55ZSXE
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
4-Mbit (256K x 16) Static RAM
CY62147DV30
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05340 Rev. *F  Revised August 31, 2006
Features

I/O0–I/O7 in High Z
Write Active (ICC)
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
45 CY62147DV30LL-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA (Pb-free) Industrial
CY62147DV30LL-45ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
55 CY62147DV30LL-55BVI 51-85150 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA Industrial
CY62147DV30LL-55BVXI 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA (Pb-free)
CY62147DV30LL-55ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
CY62147DV30L-55BVXE 51-85150 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY62147DV30L-55ZSXE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
70 CY62147DV30LL-70BVI 51-85150 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA Industrial
CY62147DV30LL-70BVXA 48-ball (6 mm × 8mm × 1 mm) VFBGA (Pb-free) Automotive-A
[+] Feedback
CY62147DV30
Document #: 38-05340 Rev. *F Page 10 of 12
Package Diagram